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PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of parts on this machine.
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1.TOTAL ASS'Y (H905)
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 0001 GUIDE:LOWER   1

  2 H905 0002 MANUAL TRAY:ASF   1

  3 H905 0003 HOLDER:OP COVER   1

  4 H905 0004 FRAME ASS' Y   1

  5 H905 0005 COVER:REAR   1

  6 H905 0006 PSU ASS Y:ORI2:G   1

  7 H905 0007 SPEAKER ASS' Y   1

  8 H905 0008 PCB ASS'Y:HE2-NCU (GERMANY)   1

  8 H905 0009 PCB ASS'Y:HF2-NCU(FRANCE)   1

  9 H905 0010 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(GERMANY)   1

  9 H905 0011 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(FRANCE)   1

  9 H905 0012 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(EU1)   1

  9 H905 0013 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(EU2)   1

 10 H905 0014 COVER:LOWER   1

 11 H905 0015 GUIDE:OUTPUT   1

 12 H905 0016 MYLER:BASE   1

 13 H905 0017 BASE PLATE ASS' Y   1

 14 H905 0018 TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE   1

 15 H905 0019 TRAY:EXIT:EXTENDER   1

 16 H905 0020 TRAY:EXIT   1

 17 H905 0021 RUBBER FOOT:PLATE   1

 18 H905 0022 M/H ASS' Y:HE2-NCU-FCU   1

 19 H905 0023 HARNESS ASS Y:FCU-PSU   1

 20 H905 0024 COVER:MEMORY:BASE   1

 21 H905 0025 MYLAR:MEMORY BASE   1

 22 H905 0026 MYLAR:BOTTOM:FRAME   1

 23 H905 0027 PCB ASS' Y:PC I/F   1

 24 H905 0028 M/H ASS' Y:PC I/F-FCU   1

 25 H905 0029 M/H ASS'Y:PRT I/F-FCU   1

 26 H905 0030 MYLAR:CABLE   1

1.TOTAL ASS'Y (H905)

Technical Support
Item 9
MB 1: France - Software changes

Technical Support
Item 8
MB 4: One type of NCU was missing from the catalog
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2.OP COVER (H905)
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 1001 COVER:OP:RICOH   1

  2 H905 1002 TRAY:DOCUMENT:ORION2   1

  3 H905 1003 LABEL:ONE TOUCH   1

  4 H905 1004 GUIDE BKT:OPEN   1

  5 H905 1005 SPRING:COMPRESSION:OPEN   1

  6 H905 1006 SHAFT:OPEN   1

  7 H905 1007 BRACKET:ACTUATOR   1

  8 H905 1008 SPRING:COMPRESSION:OP   1

  9 H905 1009 CAP:ACTUATOR   1

 10 H905 1010 KEY:TEN:RICOH   1

 11 H905 1011 KEY:START:RICOH   1

 12 H905 1012 KEY:STOP:RICOH   1

 13 H905 1013 KEY:ONE TOUCH:RICOH   1

 14 H905 1014 KEY:FUCNTION1   3

 15 H905 1015 KEY:FUNCTION2   1

 16 H905 1016 KEY:FUNCTION3   1

 17 H905 1017 GUIDE:EXIT   1

 18 H905 1018 SPRING:LEVER   1

 19 H905 1019 BKT:LOCK LEVER:RICOH   1

 20 H905 1020 PCB ASS'Y:OP:OR2:RICOH   1

 21 H905 1021 M/H ASS'Y:FCU-OPU   1

2.OP COVER (H905)

Technical Support
Item 6
MB 2: Modified to prevent CHK INK HEAD errors

刀椀挀漀栀 吀攀挀栀渀椀挀愀氀 匀攀爀瘀椀挀攀猀
䴀䈀 㠀ഀ䰀䌀䐀 眀椀渀搀漀眀 愀搀搀攀搀
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3.ADF BASE (H905)
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 4001 ADF HOLDER ASS Y   1

  2 H905 4007 SENSOR ASS Y SB1/SB2   1

  3 H905 4015 ADF BASE   1

  4 H905 4016 PLATE SPRING:CIS   2

  5 H905 4017 ANTISTATIC BRUSH   1

  6 H905 4018 CAP:SB1.SB2 SENSOR   1

  7 H905 4019 ROLLER:PINCH   1

  8 H905 4020 PLATE SPRING:PINCH   1

3.ADF BASE (H905)

Technical Support
MB 10
Mylar sheet kit added
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4.SCANNER UNIT (H905)

刀椀挀漀栀 吀攀挀栀渀椀挀愀氀 匀攀爀瘀椀挀攀猀
䴀䈀 㤀ഀ吀栀椀猀 瀀愀最攀 栀愀猀 戀攀攀渀 爀攀瀀氀愀挀攀搀⸀
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 3001 ROLLER:SEP   1

  2 H905 3002 ROLLER:CIS   1

  3 H905 3003 GEAR:SEP:Z7l   1

  4 H905 3004 STOPPER RING:SEP   1

  5 H905 3005 IDLE GEAR:Z47/97   1

  6 H905 3006 IDLE GEAR:Z51/79   1

  7 H905 3007 GEAR:IDLE   1

  8 H905 3008 GEAR:SPUR:CIS   2

  9 H905 3009 BUSH:CIS   2

 10 H905 3010 SIDE PLATE ASS Y:L   1

 11 H905 3011 TX MOTOR - DC24V:240MA   1

 13 H905 3013 CIS SUB ASS Y   1

 14 H905 3014 EXIT ROLLER ASS Y   1

 15 H905 3015 ROLLER:FEED   1

 17 H905 3017 SENSOR ASS' Y:PAPER   1

 18 H905 3018 FLEX CABLE:CIS   1

 19 H905 3019 SIDE PLATE ASS' Y:R   1

 20 H905 3020 GEAR:SPUR:IDLER:OP   1

 21 H905 3021 GEAR:IDLE:Z19   2

 22 H905 3022 CAM   1

 23 H905 3023 GEAR:FEED ROLLER   1

 24 H905 3024 HARNESS ASS' Y:PAPER   1

 25 H905 3025 SPRING:DOC   1

 26 H905 3028 GEAR:IDLER:LIMITTER   1

 27 H905 3029 SPRING CLUTCH ASS'Y   1

 28 H905 3030 SNAP RING:M6   3

109 H905 3026 BUSHING-6*10*6mm   2

110 H905 3027 BUSHING 8mm   2

4.SCANNER UNIT (H905)

Technical Support
Item 26
MB 3: Part standardization

刀椀挀漀栀 吀攀挀栀渀椀挀愀氀 匀攀爀瘀椀挀攀猀
䤀琀攀洀 ㈀㈀ഀ䴀䈀 㔀㨀 䴀漀搀椀昀椀攀搀 琀漀 瀀爀攀瘀攀渀琀 椀琀 戀攀椀渀最 挀愀甀最栀琀 愀琀 琀栀攀 最甀椀搀攀

刀椀挀漀栀 吀攀挀栀渀椀挀愀氀 匀攀爀瘀椀挀攀猀
䴀䈀 㤀ഀ吀栀椀猀 瀀愀最攀 栀愀猀 戀攀攀渀 爀攀瀀氀愀挀攀搀⸀
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5.CASSETTE(ASF) (H905)
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 2001 MANUAL TRAY:DOC   1

  2 H905 2002 GUIDE:L   1

  3 H905 2003 GUIDE:R   1

  4 H905 2004 COVER:CASSETTE   1

  5 H905 2005 GEAR:RACK   2

  6 H905 2006 PINION:SIDE GUIDE   1

  7 H905 2007 PAD:BOTTOM PLATE   2

  8 H905 2008 STOPPER:PAPER   1

  9 H905 2009 BOTTOMPLATE:ASF   1

 10 H905 2010 FENCE LEFT   1

 11 H905 2011 SPRING:COMPRESSION:ASF   2

 12 H905 2012 CASSETTE:ASF   1

 13 H905 2013 BUCKLER LEFT   1

 14 H905 2014 BUCKLER. RIGHT   1

  5.CASSETTE(ASF) (H905)
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6.FRAME (H905)

刀椀挀漀栀 吀攀挀栀渀椀挀愀氀 匀攀爀瘀椀挀攀猀
䴀䈀 㜀ഀ吀栀攀 挀愀氀氀漀甀琀 琀漀 琀栀攀 猀攀渀猀漀爀 猀栀漀甀氀搀 挀漀洀攀 昀爀漀洀 ㄀㔀Ⰰ 渀漀琀 ㄀㘀⸀
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 5001 LEFT SIDE FRAME   1

  2 H905 5002 MID FRAME SUB ASS'Y   1

  3 H905 5003 RIGHT SIDE FRAME   1

  4 H905 5004 CARRIER TRANS MOTOR FRAME   1

  5 H905 5005 CARRIER GUIDE   1

  6 H905 5006 PAPER RELEASE LEVER   1

  7 H905 5007 RX MOTOR - DC24V:240MA   1

  8 H905 5008 GEARS PARTS PACKET   1

  9 H905 5009 FEED ARM ASS Y   1

 10 H905 5010 SMALL FEED ROLL ASS'Y   1

 11 H905 5011 EXIT ROLL ASS' Y   1

 12 H905 5012 EJECTOR ASS' Y   2

 13 H905 5013 END OF FORMS FLAG   1

 14 H905 5014 LARGE FEED ROLL ASS'Y   1

 15 H905 5015 PRINT HEAD CARRIER SUB ASS'Y   1

 16 H905 5016 PRINT HEAD CABLE   1

 17 H905 5017 RUBBER BACKER   1

 18 H905 5018 CARRIER GUIDE ROD   1

 19 H905 5019 CARRIAGE MOTOR - DC15V:130MA   1

 20 H905 5020 CARRIER BELT   1

 21 H905 5021 ENCODER STRIP   1

 22 H905 5022 STAR WHEEL ASS'Y   4

 23 H905 5023 IDLER PULLEY B/M   1

 24 H905 5024 MAINTENANCE ROCKER ASS'Y   1

 25 H905 5025 MAINT. MOTOR - DC9V:70MA   1

 26 H905 5026 WIPER AMD CAP B/M   1

 27 H905 5027 ACCESSORY PARTS PACKET   1

6.FRAME (H905)
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7.CARTRIDGE HOLDER (H905)
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 Index

  No
Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly
Index Parts No. Description

Q'ty Per

Aseembly

  1 H905 6001 CARTRIDGE HOLDER:RICOH   1

  2 H905 6002 SPRING:CAP   1

  3 H905 6003 CAP:MOUNT:ORI2   1

  4 H905 6004 RUBBER:CAP:ORI2   1

7.CARTRIDGE HOLDER (H905)
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PARTS INDEX
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Parts No. Description.
Page And

Index No.
Parts No. Description.

Page And

Index No.

H905 0001 GUIDE:LOWER   3  -  1

H905 0002 MANUAL TRAY:ASF   3  -  2

H905 0003 HOLDER:OP COVER   3  -  3

H905 0004 FRAME ASS' Y   3  -  4

H905 0005 COVER:REAR   3  -  5

H905 0006 PSU ASS Y:ORI2:G   3  -  6

H905 0007 SPEAKER ASS' Y   3  -  7

H905 0008 PCB ASS'Y:HE2-NCU (GERMANY)   3  -  8

H905 0009 PCB ASS'Y:HF2-NCU(FRANCE)   3  -  8

H905 0010 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(GERMANY)   3  -  9

H905 0011 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(FRANCE)   3  -  9

H905 0012 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(EU1)   3  -  9

H905 0013 PCB ASS'Y:FCU(EU2)   3  -  9

H905 0014 COVER:LOWER   3  - 10

H905 0015 GUIDE:OUTPUT   3  - 11

H905 0016 MYLER:BASE   3  - 12

H905 0017 BASE PLATE ASS' Y   3  - 13

H905 0018 TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE   3  - 14

H905 0019 TRAY:EXIT:EXTENDER   3  - 15

H905 0020 TRAY:EXIT   3  - 16

H905 0021 RUBBER FOOT:PLATE   3  - 17

H905 0022 M/H ASS' Y:HE2-NCU-FCU   3  - 18

H905 0023 HARNESS ASS Y:FCU-PSU   3  - 19

H905 0024 COVER:MEMORY:BASE   3  - 20

H905 0025 MYLAR:MEMORY BASE   3  - 21

H905 0026 MYLAR:BOTTOM:FRAME   3  - 22

H905 0027 PCB ASS' Y:PC I/F   3  - 23

H905 0028 M/H ASS' Y:PC I/F-FCU   3  - 24

H905 0029 M/H ASS'Y:PRT I/F-FCU   3  - 25

H905 0030 MYLAR:CABLE   3  - 26

H905 1001 COVER:OP:RICOH   5  -  1

H905 1002 TRAY:DOCUMENT:ORION2   5  -  2

H905 1003 LABEL:ONE TOUCH   5  -  3

H905 1004 GUIDE BKT:OPEN   5  -  4

H905 1005 SPRING:COMPRESSION:OPEN   5  -  5

H905 1006 SHAFT:OPEN   5  -  6

H905 1007 BRACKET:ACTUATOR   5  -  7

H905 1008 SPRING:COMPRESSION:OP   5  -  8

H905 1009 CAP:ACTUATOR   5  -  9

H905 1010 KEY:TEN:RICOH   5  - 10

H905 1011 KEY:START:RICOH   5  - 11

H905 1012 KEY:STOP:RICOH   5  - 12

H905 1013 KEY:ONE TOUCH:RICOH   5  - 13

H905 1014 KEY:FUCNTION1   5  - 14

H905 1015 KEY:FUNCTION2   5  - 15

H905 1016 KEY:FUNCTION3   5  - 16

H905 1017 GUIDE:EXIT   5  - 17

H905 1018 SPRING:LEVER   5  - 18

H905 1019 BKT:LOCK LEVER:RICOH   5  - 19

H905 1020 PCB ASS'Y:OP:OR2:RICOH   5  - 20

H905 1021 M/H ASS'Y:FCU-OPU   5  - 21

H905 4001 ADF HOLDER ASS Y   7  -  1

H905 4007 SENSOR ASS Y SB1/SB2   7  -  2

H905 4015 ADF BASE   7  -  3

H905 4016 PLATE SPRING:CIS   7  -  4

H905 4017 ANTISTATIC BRUSH   7  -  5

H905 4018 CAP:SB1.SB2 SENSOR   7  -  6

H905 4019 ROLLER:PINCH   7  -  7

H905 4020 PLATE SPRING:PINCH   7  -  8

H905 3001 ROLLER:SEP   9  -  1
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Parts No. Description.
Page And

Index No.
Parts No. Description.

Page And

Index No.

H905 3002 ROLLER:CIS   9  -  2

H905 3003 GEAR:SEP:Z7l   9  -  3

H905 3004 STOPPER RING:SEP   9  -  4

H905 3005 IDLE GEAR:Z47/97   9  -  5

H905 3006 IDLE GEAR:Z51/79   9  -  6

H905 3007 GEAR:IDLE   9  -  7

H905 3008 GEAR:SPUR:CIS   9  -  8

H905 3009 BUSH:CIS   9  -  9

H905 3010 SIDE PLATE ASS Y:L   9  - 10

H905 3011 TX MOTOR - DC24V:240MA   9  - 11

H905 3013 CIS SUB ASS Y   9  - 13

H905 3014 EXIT ROLLER ASS Y   9  - 14

H905 3015 ROLLER:FEED   9  - 15

H905 3017 SENSOR ASS' Y:PAPER   9  - 17

H905 3018 FLEX CABLE:CIS   9  - 18

H905 3019 SIDE PLATE ASS' Y:R   9  - 19

H905 3020 GEAR:SPUR:IDLER:OP   9  - 20

H905 3021 GEAR:IDLE:Z19   9  - 21

H905 3022 CAM   9  - 22

H905 3023 GEAR:FEED ROLLER   9  - 23

H905 3024 HARNESS ASS' Y:PAPER   9  - 24

H905 3025 SPRING:DOC   9  - 25

H905 3028 GEAR:IDLER:LIMITTER   9  - 26

H905 3029 SPRING CLUTCH ASS'Y   9  - 27

H905 3030 SNAP RING:M6   9  - 28

H905 3026 BUSHING-6*10*6mm   9  -109

H905 3027 BUSHING 8mm   9  -110

H905 2001 MANUAL TRAY:DOC  11  -  1

H905 2002 GUIDE:L  11  -  2

H905 2003 GUIDE:R  11  -  3

H905 2004 COVER:CASSETTE  11  -  4

H905 2005 GEAR:RACK  11  -  5

H905 2006 PINION:SIDE GUIDE  11  -  6

H905 2007 PAD:BOTTOM PLATE  11  -  7

H905 2008 STOPPER:PAPER  11  -  8

H905 2009 BOTTOMPLATE:ASF  11  -  9

H905 2010 FENCE LEFT  11  - 10

H905 2011 SPRING:COMPRESSION:ASF  11  - 11

H905 2012 CASSETTE:ASF  11  - 12

H905 2013 BUCKLER LEFT  11  - 13

H905 2014 BUCKLER. RIGHT  11  - 14

H905 5001 LEFT SIDE FRAME  13  -  1

H905 5002 MID FRAME SUB ASS'Y  13  -  2

H905 5003 RIGHT SIDE FRAME  13  -  3

H905 5004 CARRIER TRANS MOTOR FRAME  13  -  4

H905 5005 CARRIER GUIDE  13  -  5

H905 5006 PAPER RELEASE LEVER  13  -  6

H905 5007 RX MOTOR - DC24V:240MA  13  -  7

H905 5008 GEARS PARTS PACKET  13  -  8

H905 5009 FEED ARM ASS Y  13  -  9

H905 5010 SMALL FEED ROLL ASS'Y  13  - 10

H905 5011 EXIT ROLL ASS' Y  13  - 11

H905 5012 EJECTOR ASS' Y  13  - 12

H905 5013 END OF FORMS FLAG  13  - 13

H905 5014 LARGE FEED ROLL ASS'Y  13  - 14

H905 5015 PRINT HEAD CARRIER SUB ASS'Y  13  - 15

H905 5016 PRINT HEAD CABLE  13  - 16

H905 5017 RUBBER BACKER  13  - 17

H905 5018 CARRIER GUIDE ROD  13  - 18

H905 5019 CARRIAGE MOTOR - DC15V:130MA  13  - 19
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Parts No. Description.
Page And

Index No.
Parts No. Description.

Page And

Index No.

H905 5020 CARRIER BELT  13  - 20

H905 5021 ENCODER STRIP  13  - 21

H905 5022 STAR WHEEL ASS'Y  13  - 22

H905 5023 IDLER PULLEY B/M  13  - 23

H905 5024 MAINTENANCE ROCKER ASS'Y  13  - 24

H905 5025 MAINT. MOTOR - DC9V:70MA  13  - 25

H905 5026 WIPER AMD CAP B/M  13  - 26

H905 5027 ACCESSORY PARTS PACKET  13  - 27

H905 6001 CARTRIDGE HOLDER:RICOH  15  -  1

H905 6002 SPRING:CAP  15  -  2

H905 6003 CAP:MOUNT:ORI2  15  -  3

H905 6004 RUBBER:CAP:ORI2  15  -  4
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